

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 26773 of 2025**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26625 of 2025

=====

AMITKUMAR FULCHAND GUPTA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 30/04/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.B.M.Mangukiya learned advocate for the
applicant and Mr.Soaham Joshi learned APP for the
respondent-State.

Arguments concluded, reserved for orders.

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

ANKIT SHAH